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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

MANZOOR UL HAQUE 

MUHAMMAD USMAN 

HAROON MUNAWAR 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ALLAH DITTA

MUNAWAR SHAH

1

2

3

72300569

72300492

72300070

SHEIKHUPURA

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR PROCESSING    -  (BS-17)

AGRICULTURE (SEED CORPORATION OF PUNJAB )

3 Case #  22G2021

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MUHAMMAD ZOULKAIF AMAR 

USMAN SHABBEER 

MOHSIN MUNIR 

MUHAMMAD ZAFFAR IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD NABEEL KHAN
(Additional Marks)

JOHAR ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD KHURRAM KAMRAN 

MUHAMMAD ALI SHAN 

HAIDER ALI AMJAD 

MUHAMMAD MAKHDOOM ANWER KAIF

SHABBEER UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

DILDAR AHMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD NAIMATT ULLAH KHAN

KHALID MAQSOOD

KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

AMJAD IQBAL AWAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

72300532

72300643

72300097

72300404

72300546

72300439

72300414

72300473

72300290

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KASUR

LAHORE

M. GARH

MIANWALI

FAISALABAD

M. GARH

JHANG

GUJRANWALA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

13

14

15

MUHAMMAD MOBEEN ABBAS 

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL QASIM 

RAHEEL SHAH HASHMI 

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD QASIM

FAZAL HUSSAIN SHAH

10

11

12

72300003

72300460

72300606

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LAYYAH

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


