# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR PROCESSING - (BS-17)</u>
Department: <u>AGRICULTURE (SEED CORPORATION OF PUNJAB)</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	72300569	1	MANZOOR UL HAQUE MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	72300492	2	MUHAMMAD USMAN ALLAH DITTA	T.T. SINGH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	72300070	3	HAROON MUNAWAR MUNAWAR SHAH	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Case # 22G2021

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	72300532	4	MUHAMMAD ZOULKAIF AMAR MUHAMMAD MAKHDOOM ANWER KAI	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	72300643	5	USMAN SHABBEER SHABBEER UL HAQ	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	72300097	6	MOHSIN MUNIR MUHAMMAD MUNIR	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	72300404	7	MUHAMMAD ZAFFAR IQBAL DILDAR AHMAD KHAN	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	72300546	8	MUHAMMAD NABEEL KHAN (Additional Marks) MUHAMMAD NAIMATT ULLAH KHAN	MIANWALI	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	72300439	9	JOHAR ABBAS KHALID MAQSOOD	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	72300414	10	MUHAMMAD KHURRAM KAMRAN KHADIM HUSSAIN	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	72300473	11	MUHAMMAD ALI SHAN MUHAMMAD ANWAR	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMENDED
9	72300290	12	HAIDER ALI AMJAD AMJAD IQBAL AWAN	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR PROCESSING</u> - (BS-17)

Department: <u>AGRICULTURE (SEED CORPORATION OF PUNJAB)</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

Case # 22G2021

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
10	72300003	13	MUHAMMAD MOBEEN ABBAS GHULAM ABBAS	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
11	72300460	14	MUHAMMAD JAMEEL QASIM MUHAMMAD QASIM	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
12	72300606	15	RAHEEL SHAH HASHMI FAZAL HUSSAIN SHAH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.